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IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

IN RE: 

Bedivere Insurance Company, No. 1 BIC 2021 
In Liquidation 

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

TO THE PROTHONOTARY: 

Please withdraw my appearance in the above-captioned matter as attorney for the 

Insurance Commissioner of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Jodi A. Frantz (I. • 84727) 
Deputy Chief Counsel 
iodfrantz@,pa.gov 
Insurance Department 
Governor's Office of General Counsel 
1341 Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
(717) 787-2567 

Attorney for Insurance Commissioner of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

Dated: March 2, 2023 

1 BIC 2021 



CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 
WITH PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY 

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the 

Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that 

require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential 

information and documents. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Jodi A. Fran (►. 0' # 84727) 
Deputy Chief C o unsel 
jodfrantz@pa.gov  
Insurance Department 
Governor's Office of General Counsel 
1341 Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
(717) 787-2567 

Attorney for Insurance Commissioner of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

Dated: March 2, 2023 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am this day serving the foregoing document upon all parties of record 

in this proceeding, in accordance with the requirements of Pa. R.A.P. 3780, in the following 

manner: 

Service via PACFile or email, addressed as follows: 

Steven B. Davis, Esq. 
sdavis@stradley.com 
Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP 
2005 Market Street, Suite 2600 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

H. Marc Tepper, Esq. 
marc.tepper@bipc.com 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 
Two Liberty Place 
50 South 161' Street, Suite 3200 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 

Adam Budesheim, Esquire 
audesheim@mccarter.com 
Gregory Horowitz, Esquire 
ghorowitz@mccarter.com  
David Kane, Esquire 
dkane@mccarter.com  
McCarter & English, LLP 
Four Gateway Center 
100 Mulberry Street 
Newark, NJ 07102 

Ashley Turner, Esquire 
aturner@mccarter.com  
Richard McMenamin, Esquire 
rtncmenamin@mccarter.com 
McCarter & English, LLP 
1600 Market Street, Suite 3900 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

1 BIC 2021 



Paul M. Hummer, Esquire 
Paul.hummer@saul.com 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
1500 Market Street, 38 h Floor 
Philadelphia PA 19102 

William F. Greaney, Esquire 
wgreaney@cov.com 
Scott J. Levitt, Esquire 
slevitt@cov.com 
Covington & Burling LLP 
850 Tenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001 

Jodi A. Frantz (I I • 84727) 
Deputy Chief Counsel 
jodfrantz@pa.gov  
Insurance Department 
Governor's Office of General Counsel 
1341 Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
(717) 787-2567 

Attorney for Insurance Commissioner of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

Dated: March 2, 2023 

1 BIC 2021 
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